

n

C.A.No. 2427 OF 2002
ITEM No.2

Court No. 2

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.5 In Civil Appeal No.2427/2002

CHAIRMAN, STATE BANK OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

H.C. AGARWAL & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(for early hearing)
(With Office Report)

Date : 13/08/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Appellant (s) Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Sakesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No. 5 is allowed. Hearing expedite.

(Ganga Thakur)
PS to Registrar

(Prem Prakash)
Court Master